(22,08

· OLPE		
Form PTO-15/95 (Rev. 10/02)	01-28-2008	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
JAN 2 2 2008 P		
To the Honorate Commissioner of Pathereof.	103477911	ched original documents or copy
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and Ado	dress of receiving party(ies):
Alan Taylor, George Andrew Francis Rober	rts, and Name: Chitopro	oducts Limited
Frances Ann Wood	Internal Address	R
	Street Address:	Station Lane, Old Whittington
[ ]Additional name(s) of conveying parties attac	ched. City: Chesterfie	eld
	State/Country: U	United Kingdom
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 28, 2007	7 Zip: S41 9QX	
[ x ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of [ ] Joint Research Agreement [ ] Government Interest Assignment [ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [ ] Other:	f Name	name(s) & address(es) attached.
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a remark</li> </ol>	new application, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/362,494	B. Patent No	
[ ] Additional numbers attached.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
Peter S. Gilster	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC 10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000	[x] Enclosed	i
St. Louis, MO 63102 [55] 552 5520000 55366474	-	ed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accou	nt number:
	07-1985	
	(below-signed is	an authorized user of the deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.  Peter S. Gilster, Reg. No. 25,337	resping information is true and con	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of  15 January 2008
Name and Registration Number gigna		Date
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

1023323

Atty. Docket: 85328-88007

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALAN TAYLOR, residing at "Greenacres", Inkersall Green Road, Chesterfield, S43 3HA, UNITED KINGDOM, GEORGE ANDREW FRANCIS ROBERTS, residing at 9 Woodland View, Southwell, Nottinghamshire, NG25 0AG, UNITED KINGDOM, and FRANCES ANN WOOD, 56 Bateman Road, East Leake, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 6NN, UNITED KINGDOM, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CHITOPRODUCTS LIMITED, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of ENGLAND AND WALES and having an office at Station Lane, Old Whittington, Chesterfield S41 9QX, UNITED KINGDOM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, in and to the invention set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent for "PREPARATION OF ARTICLES HAVING A CONTACT BIOCIDAL PROPERTY" (Serial Number 10/362,494), and in and to said application and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted for our said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of December 2007.

ALAN TAYLOR

GEORGE ANDREW FRANCIS ROBERTS

FRANCES ANN WOOD

**RECORDED: 01/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020425 FRAME: 0252